Those hedged sales were highly probable at the reporting date. This foreign currency risk is hedged by using foreign currency
forward contracts.

 Foreign currency sensitivity

 The Company operates internationally and portion of the business is transacted in several currencies and consequently the
Company is exposed to foreign exchange risk through its sales and services in overseas.

 The Company evaluates exchange rate exposure arising from foreign currency transactions and the Company follows established
risk management policies, including the use of derivatives like foreign exchange forward contracts to hedge exposure to foreign
currency risk.

 The following table demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in USD and EUR exchange rates, with all other

variables held constant.The impact on the Company’s profit before tax is due to changes in the fair value of monetary assets and
liabilities.The impact on Company’s pre-tax equity is due to changes in the fair value of forward exchange contracts designated
as cash flow hedges.

Change in EUR rate Effect on profit before tax Effect on pre-tax equity

Rupees in Million Rupees in Million

March 31, 2017 +5%  113.33  (426.30)

-5%  (113.33)  426.30

March 31, 2016 +5%  115.51  (360.44)

-5%  (115.51)  360.44

Change in EUR rate Effect on profit before tax Effect on pre-tax equity

Rupees in Million Rupees in Million

March 31, 2017 +5%  14.16  (18.99)

-5%  (14.16)  18.99

March 31, 2016 +5%  12.43  (73.12)

-5%  (12.43)  73.12

 Equity price risk

 The Company’s equity price risk is minimal due to no investment in listed securities and immaterial investment in non-listed
equity securities.

 At the reporting date, the exposure to unlisted equity securities was Rs. 2.4 Million. No sensitivity analysis done since amount is
immaterial.

NoteS to tHe FiNANciAL StAteMeNtS
for the year ended March 31, 2017

Annual Report 2016-17eClerx Services Limited

185
Standalone Financial StatementS

 Credit risk

 Credit risk is the risk that counterparty will not meet its obligations under a financial instrument or customer contract, leading